

Martin O. Weddington Papers.

Copyright Notice:

This material may be protected by copyright law (U.S. Code, Title 17). Researchers are liable for any infringement. For more information, visit www.mnhs.org/copyright.

ST. PAUL BUREAU DE HEALTH

cuted.

ose

MORTICIAN OR FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE MI I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the official record on file with

ermanent BASIS: affile Number ermanent CERTIFICATE OF DEATH ol record STATE FILE NUMBER 3. DATE OF DEATH . DECEASED - NAME 7-12-71 M ale WEDDINGTON WILLIAM e, or use IG. AGE (IN TEARS LAST HE UNDER ONE YEAR GOUNDER ONE DAY 5. DATE OF BIRTH MONTH MONTH DAYS HOURS MINUTES manent -77- 76 10-29-94 Negro Ramsey 7 C. MISOL COMPONATE LIMITS 7 d. HOSMTAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION - NAME LIF NOT IN EITHER, GIVE b. LOCATION OF DEATH Willows Nursing Home St. Paul 10. MAPRIED, NEVER MARRIED, WIDOWED, DIVORCED SPECIFY 8. BRTHPLACE (STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY) 9. CITIZEN OF WHAT USA Widowed Kansas Deceased 146. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY 140. USUAL OCCUPATION (GIVE KIND OF WORK DURING MOST OF WORKING LIFE, EVEN IF RETIRED) 12.WAS DECEASED EVER IN U.S. 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 140. USUAL OCCUPATION No Butcher Packing House 15b. COUNTY 15c. CITY, WILLAGE OR TOWNSHI 15d. INSIDE CORPORATE LIANTS Sq. RESIDENCE - STATE 600 Minn. St. Paul Ramsey Yes POST OFFICE STREET AND NUMBER 166. BIRTHPLACE (STATE OR FOREIGN 17. ADDRESS OF DECEDENT 160. FATHER - NAME 959 Carroll Ave. St. Paul, Minn. Unknown 186. BIRTHPLACE ISTATE OR FOREIGN 19. INFORMANT - NAME 80. MOTHER - MAIDEN NAME Unknown Martin O. Weddington 714 Central IF DIAGNOSIS DEFERRED (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE (A), (B) AND (C)) 20. PART I - DEATH WAS CAUSED BY A. IMMEDIATE CAUSE marchameumon B. DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF C. DUE TO, OR AS A Merican Devene central vascular diserr CONSEQUENCE OF PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS multiple deculite NO 22c-INJURY AT WORK 220. ACCIDENT, SUICIDE, HOMICIDE OR UNDETERMINED 22b. DATE OF INJURY MONTH DAY IF DEFERRED STREET OR RED NUMBER 22d. PLACE OF INJURY (AT HOME, FARM, STREET, FACTORY, OFFICE BUILDING ETC.) 22e. LOCATION (ENTER NATURE OF INJURY IN PART I OR PART II , ITEM 20) 22f. HOW INJURY OCCURRED 230. CERTIFICATION - PHYSICIAN -----236. CERTIFICATION - MEDICAL EXAMINER OR CORONER I attended the deceased from MONTH DAY TEAM On the basis of the examination of the body and/or the investigation, in my opinion death _. I (did, did not) view the body after death. occurred at __ _M. on the date and due to the causes stated above. The decedent _M at the place and time and on the date stated above and to was pronounced dead on the best of my knowledge due to the causes stated. 23d. MEDICAL EXAMINER OR CORONER - SIGNATURE 23c. PHYSICIAN + SIGNATURE oh M. 6 Jupas 23 e. PHYSICIAN - NAME 231. MEDICAL EXAMINER OR CORONER - NAME (TYPE OR PRINT) (TYPE OR PRINT) John M. Burns, M.D, 23g. MAILING ADDRESS PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER OR CORONER 23h. DATE SIGNED 311 Central Medical Bldg. 1971 St. Paul, Minnesota 55104 7 23 240 BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL 246 CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME 24c. LOCATION (CITY, VILLAGE OR COUNTY) National Cemetery Fort Snelling, Minn. Burial 24d. DATE OF BURIAL, CREMATION OR REMOVAL MONTH DAY YEAR 7/19/71 256. FUNERAL HOME - ADDRESS 25 a. FUNERAL HOME - NAME

Alexander Hude Park Chapel

245 COCAL REGISTRAR - SIGNATURE

the Bureau of Health of the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota.

Any alterations shown were made under the authority of the Minnesota Statute 144.172 and the regulations of the State Board of Health.

26 0. DATE FILED BY LOCAL REGISTRAR

appentications 27 day of July 1911.

rmonent il record n properly cuted. , or use

MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Section of Vital Statistics TIFICATE OF DEATH

LOCAL FILE NUMBER	CER	THICATE OF	DEATH	STATE FILE NUMBER	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	
1. DECEASED - NAME	Helen MIDDL	Weddington	2. SEX F.	3. DATE OF DEATH API	18° 137	
40. AGE (IN YEARS LAST 46 UNDER ONE Y MONTHS DA		4-20-189	9 Blo		29	
St. Paul, Mini	xxxxxxxxxxx n.			STREET		
8. BRTHPLACE (STATE OR FORE) Kansas	GN COUNTRY) 9. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY	10. MARRIED, NEVER WIDOWED, DIVO	MARRIED, ORCED SPECIFY 11.5	rouse - NAME illiam Wedd		
12.WAS DECEASED EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES SPECIFY YES ON NO NO	3. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	140. USUAL OCC	UPATION (GIVE KIND WORKING LIFE, EVEN IF	OF WORK RETIRED) Home	SINESS OR INDUSTR	
150.RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY		15c. CITY, VALDA DEX	ALMONING ALMON MO	15d. HIDE CORPORATI	
Minnesota	Rams	ey	St.Paul		Yes	
160. FATHER - NAME	166. BIRTHPLACE	STATE OR FOREIGN 17. ADD		STREET AND NUMBER		
Unknown	Unkn			St. Paul, Mi	nn.	
180. MOTHER - MAIDEN NAME	186. BIRTHPLACE	(STATE OR FOREIGN 19. INFO	RMANT - NAME	ADDRESS		
Lula Price	Kansa	s W.	Weddington	959 Carrol	1 Ave.	
20. PART I - DEATH WAS C		CAUSE PER LINE (A), (B)	AND (C))	CHECK BOX	APPROXIMATE INTE BETWEEN ONSET AN DEATH	
Chehy	Ma , Lucustion	Halmbule	en		2200	
B. DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	CAR EMEMBER 505				Lun	
C. DUE TO, OR AS A		- 0	۸		7	
CONSEQUENCE OF	Consumoner Dig	mod Col	in 9 Ro	eru-	2 4	
PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT O	onditions			SPECIFY YES ORNO IN DET	YES, WERE FINDINGS CONSI ERMINING CAUSE OF D	
220. ACCIDENT, SUICIDE, HOMI	IF DEFERRED	DATE OF INJURY MONTH	DAY YEAR HOUR	22c.INJURY AT WORK	SPECIFY YES OF	
	FARM, STREET, FACTORY, OFFICE	22e. LOCATION S	STREET OR RFD NUMBER	CITY, VILLAGE OR TOWNSH	HP COUNTY STA	
221. HOW INJURY OCCURRED	(ENTER NATURE OF INJU	IRY IN PART I OR PART	II. ITEM 20)			
230. CERTIFICATION - PHYSICIA						
23a. CERTIFICATION - PHYSICIAN 25, 1970 to Apr. 18, 1970 on the basis of the examination of the body and/or the investigation, in my opinion d						
last saw htm/her alive on ADT	16, 1970 (and, did not) view t	he body after death. occurred	otM, on the do	ote and due to the causes state	d above. The deced	
	the place and time and on the date stat	ed above and to was pron	ounced dead on	ot N		
the best of my knowledge due to the 23c. PHYSICIAN - SIGNATURE	the best of my knowledge due to the causes stored. 23 c. PHYSICIAN — SIGNATURE 23d. MEDICAL EXAMINER OR CORONER — SIGNATURE					
111.11	eliter / m. D.	230.14120	CALLINGTER OF T	- JOHATORE		
23 e, PHYSICIAN - NAME	(TYPE OR PRINT) talhuber, M. D.	23f. MED	ICAL EXAMINER OR CO	RONER - NAME (TYPE O	R PRINT)	
239 MAILING ADDRESS An	thony Avenue, St.	Paul, Minn.		23 h. DATE SIGNI MONTH Apr.	18" 1977	
240 BURIAL CREMATION, REMOVA SPECIFY Burial				TY, VILLAGE OR COUNTY)	(STATE)	
24d. DATE OF BURIAL, CREMATION OR		25 b.	ort Snelli	DRESS	S. T. S. Millson	
4/22/70	Alexander Hyde	Park Chape	1 400 Nor	th Oxford S	MATHRE	
26 a. DATE FILED BY LOCAL REGISTRAL MONTH DAY YEAR		1	MORTICIAN OR	TONEKAL DIKECTOK - SIG	NATURE I	
ADD 0 4 4070	11. 1 11/4	1. 71		/1/	11. /	
APR 2 1 1970	Lineian Sich	er Deputy	Ben 1	Meriana	11/ 1	

the Bureau of Health of the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota.

Any alterations shown were made under the authority of the Minnesota Statute 144.172 and the regulations of the State Board of Health.

WILLOWS CONVALESCENT CENTER INC. 420 Marshall Avenue St. Paul, Minn. 55102

July 21, 1971

me Weddington

In right to your fathers till -

Check du us p

9.50 = 13xl. due from Ine 147.10 - Jine physical Therapy 198.10 Care July 12 days 56.10 July physical therapy

Talso time the Alug hill-Ane Hands fromedication from 6/2/71 intil 7/8/71 173.80

I hne the itemzed hill here-please remit. Think your It Paul Willows

Alexander Hyde Park Chapel

400 No. Oxford Street + St. Paul, Minnesota 55104

Date July 29, 1971

Mr.	Mart	n O. Weddington,	Sr.
714	West	Central Avenue	
St. Paul,		Minnesota 55104	

Professional Services Rendered Mr. William Weddington

Casket & Service	825.00
Escort Service	24.00
Minister	10.00
Organist-Soloist	10.00
Newspaper Notices	15.60
Certified Copies of Death (5)	10.00
TOTAL	\$894.60

Martin O. Weddington

714 West Central Avenue Saint Paul 4, Minnesota

Martin O. Weddington

714 West Central Avenue Saint Paul 4, Minnesota